GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 193
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2020

LEGAL AUDITING OF ORGANISATIONS

193: SHRI RAVNEET SINGH BITTU
Will the Minister of CULUTRE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government has undertaken a comprehensive legal auditing
of several organizations under the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any action is being taken by the Government based on the findings of this
auditing exercise;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons thereof?

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR
TOURISM

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

ANSWER

(@) & (b): Sir, so far no Legal Auditing of any organization under this Ministry has been

undertaken by this Ministry.

(c) to (e): Question does not arise.
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